
2024 Jackson State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-20   Conf: 16-12   Home: 19-8   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (441), Opp (487)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (8), Eichelberger (3), Montesano (2), Cabeza (1), Huerta (1),
Tate Jr. (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Hibler Jr. (4), Hull (2), Montesano (2), Cabeza (1), Eichelberger (1), Harris (1), McCladdie (1), Tate Jr. (1),
Thomas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Cabeza (9), Wells (2), Torres (1), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Gonzalez 3, Thomas 2, VanDeventer 2, Harris
1, Lewis 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (123-137), Cabeza (52-58), Williams (13-14), VanDeventer (12-13), Gonzalez (9-9), Torres
(9-9), Spurgeon Jr. (6-7), Lourens (5-6), Womble (4-5), Harris (3-3), Lewis (3-3), Patty (3-4), Thomas (2-2), Haston (1-3), Huerta (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Eichelberger, Joseph .375 53-53 200 50 75 10 2 3 53 98 .490 25 7 34 1 .451 5 4 16-18 39 0 5 .886
4 McCladdie, Jordan .364 55-55 225 71 82 14 6 4 42 120 .533 29 7 36 4 .445 4 6 40-43 117 4 5 .960
11 Tate Jr., Robert .352 48-43 159 40 56 6 2 0 26 66 .415 25 7 32 1 .458 1 10 8-9 73 102 10 .946
21 Montesano, Lenny .339 55-55 218 44 74 16 2 11 58 127 .583 18 6 41 1 .390 9 4 3-4 162 81 5 .980
3 Hibler Jr., Rodney .335 55-55 212 66 71 14 5 5 37 110 .519 44 7 53 1 .460 2 3 34-40 125 2 3 .977
17 White, Myles .329 52-48 170 42 56 10 4 0 40 74 .435 31 9 25 2 .453 2 7 6-8 63 59 7 .946
12 Cabeza, Sebastian .252 54-50 163 32 41 7 2 1 27 55 .337 34 10 23 2 .407 2 12 3-3 393 26 3 .993
2 Huerta, Arjun .463 15-10 41 5 19 5 0 2 13 30 .732 6 1 3 1 .542 0 2 2-2 14 1 2 .882
29 Wells, DeVante .400 2-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
16 Harris, Shemar .375 29-15 56 13 21 2 0 0 9 23 .411 5 2 2 0 .438 1 4 1-1 17 30 6 .887
30 Thomas, Miles .350 22-7 20 3 7 1 0 1 6 11 .550 1 0 8 0 .364 1 0 0-0 10 7 0 1.000
7 Pollard, Chance .333 8-1 9 3 3 1 0 1 4 7 .778 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
8 Hull, Davione .290 21-19 69 13 20 6 0 1 14 29 .420 7 6 16 1 .393 2 1 5-5 23 1 0 1.000
18 Patty, Tyshon .263 14-8 19 8 5 0 0 0 3 5 .263 5 1 3 0 .440 0 1 3-3 17 15 0 1.000
19 Williams, Jaelen .259 27-25 85 14 22 3 2 2 18 35 .412 9 0 18 1 .320 3 6 2-2 88 9 4 .960
24 Alvarez, Ledy .256 31-26 82 21 21 4 0 1 8 28 .341 9 8 12 2 .380 1 4 5-5 34 47 13 .862
9 Standifer, Hasan .232 28-19 69 10 16 2 0 0 11 18 .261 7 0 15 1 .295 2 2 4-6 138 1 4 .972
6 Gregory Jr., Edward .214 18-10 28 8 6 0 0 0 3 6 .214 5 0 4 0 .324 1 1 6-7 25 19 2 .957
23 Torres, Hederick .125 6-4 8 4 1 0 0 0 3 1 .125 3 2 2 0 .429 1 1 0-0 36 1 0 1.000
0 Pender Jr., Darrell .100 8-3 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 1 0 .250 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 56-56 1848 452 599 101 25 32 375 846 .458 266 73 331 18 .422 37 68 141-159 1408 481 79 .960
Opponents .270 56-56 1804 343 487 72 12 30 294 673 .373 297 86 426 36 .392 32 29 62-70 1384 551 84 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Huerta, Arjun 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Standifer, Hasan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
35 Lewis, CJ 3.19 3-0 24 0 0 0-1 2 31.0 21 13 11 18 28 5 0 1 .186 3 4 0 1 0
20 Womble, Christian 3.61 4-3 24 6 0 0-1 9 62.1 46 33 25 47 62 6 0 3 .203 14 12 1 2 2
30 Thomas, Miles 4.11 1-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 10 8 7 15 15 3 0 2 .204 1 5 2 2 1
22 Williams, Isaiah 5.29 6-4 20 13 1 0-0 1 83.1 79 62 49 55 95 16 2 6 .248 14 15 4 4 4
28 Gonzalez, Erick 5.54 5-2 11 9 0 0-1 0 50.1 60 38 31 31 35 8 1 5 .303 9 10 0 4 4
31 Lourens, JeAndrick 5.77 4-3 15 4 0 0-0 0 43.2 46 31 28 28 49 5 1 0 .275 3 7 1 4 4
15 VanDeventer, Garrett 5.79 6-5 20 16 2 0-0 0 101.0 120 72 65 48 70 15 5 5 .305 3 11 0 9 10
34 Spurgeon Jr., Stevins 5.81 4-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 26.1 24 19 17 17 15 7 0 3 .247 0 4 1 2 2
25 Haston, Brandon 8.24 2-1 20 2 0 0-0 0 31.2 46 37 29 13 34 5 1 3 .338 5 6 0 3 1
16 Harris, Shemar 9.45 1-0 12 1 0 0-0 1 13.1 16 14 14 17 10 0 2 1 .302 2 5 0 0 1
18 Patty, Tyshon 9.53 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 10 7 6 3 8 1 0 1 .385 0 1 0 1 0
32 Hardrick, DJ 13.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 8 7 4 4 1 0 0 .333 0 6 0 0 0
Totals 5.54 36-20 184 56 3 1 13 469.2 487 343 289 297 426 72 12 30 .270 54 86 9 32 29
Opponents 7.16 20-36 180 56 1 2 3 461.1 599 452 367 266 331 101 25 32 .324 88 73 12 37 68



2024 Jackson State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Torres, Hederick 37 36 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 1 0
18 Patty, Tyshon 32 17 15 0 1.000 4 3 1 .750 0 0
8 Hull, Davione 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Thomas, Miles 17 10 7 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Spurgeon Jr., Stevins 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
31 Lourens, JeAndrick 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
7 Pollard, Chance 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hardrick, DJ 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cabeza, Sebastian 422 393 26 3 .993 1 52 6 .897 9 1
21 Montesano, Lenny 248 162 81 5 .980 21 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hibler Jr., Rodney 130 125 2 3 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Standifer, Hasan 143 138 1 4 .972 18 0 0 — 0 0
4 McCladdie, Jordan 126 117 4 5 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Williams, Jaelen 101 88 9 4 .960 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gregory Jr., Edward 46 25 19 2 .957 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 VanDeventer, Garrett 22 3 18 1 .955 2 12 1 .923 0 0
11 Tate Jr., Robert 185 73 102 10 .946 25 0 0 — 0 0
17 White, Myles 129 63 59 7 .946 11 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gonzalez, Erick 15 3 11 1 .933 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
29 Wells, DeVante 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 2 0
22 Williams, Isaiah 18 7 9 2 .889 2 13 1 .929 0 0
16 Harris, Shemar 53 17 30 6 .887 5 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Eichelberger, Joseph 44 39 0 5 .886 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Huerta, Arjun 17 14 1 2 .882 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Alvarez, Ledy 94 34 47 13 .862 14 0 0 — 0 0
20 Womble, Christian 13 1 10 2 .846 1 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Haston, Brandon 12 3 7 2 .833 0 1 2 .333 0 0
35 Lewis, CJ 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
0 Pender Jr., Darrell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1968 1408 481 79 .960 122 123 14 .898 12 1
Opponents 2019 1384 551 84 .958 76 282 32 .898 24 2


